FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: June 19, 2019

MARKETING CONTACT: Catherine Horvath, Assistant Marketing Director CatherineHorvath@pyramidmg.com (845) 348 – 1005, ext. 118



PALISADES CENTER IS "WHERE COMMUNITY COMES TOGETHER"

WEST NYACK, N.Y.: Giving back to the community is important to Palisades Center and one of the featured successes. Palisades Center is honored to partner with all non-profit organizations looking to benefit from the center, whether a tabling for fundraising or hosting large-scale events in our common areas. The doors are always open at Palisades!



"Palisades Center has been one of our most valued longstanding partners," said Bill Baccaglini, President & CEO of The New York Foundling—one of New York City's oldest and largest nonprofit organizations. "Their support provides us a means of hosting not only administrative meetings, but also core activities that bring life and joy to those that we work with as part of our developmental disabilities programming. We are thrilled to continue furthering this partnership and look forward to enjoying all the attractions the center has to offer."

Palisades Center continues to promote their non-profit partnerships and created a dedicated, interactive graphic to showcase and to let guests know that "community comes together." Learn more about the organizations by visiting https://www.palisadescenter.com/palisadescenter.where-community-comes-together/.

"Giving back to the community is important to the Palisades Center team," says Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center. "Palisades Cares is our way of saying "thank you" to the local non-profit organizations throughout Clarkstown and Rockland County."

Organizations that are interested in Palisades Center event spaces may visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com/eventspaces</u> to start the application process. To learn more about our community efforts, please visit <u>https://www.palisadescenter.com/community/</u>. To learn more about happenings at the center, please visit www.palisadescenter.com.

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is among the top ten most visited malls in America and is the premier shopping, dining and entertainment destination in Southern New York. Located just 30 minutes north of NYC, Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering over 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.facebook.com/palisadescenter, www.twitter.com/palisadescntr, or www.instagram.com/palisadescntr.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 18 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining, entertainment and hospitality, all under one roof. For more information, visit <u>www.pyramidmg.com</u>.

###